ARTZINA p,2,1:51.1; 3,1:51.1f ($780,063)

BAY HORSE. FOALED 2004.
 
	RACING RECORD

	Age
	Starts
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	Earnings

	2
	13
	7
	1
	3
	$ 486,229

	3
	18
	3
	5
	2
	$ 285,409

	4
	1
	1
	0
	0
	$ 7,500

	5
	6
	0
	0
	0
	$ 925

	

	--
	38
	11
	6
	5
	$ 780,063


 
Dan Patch, Nova 2-Year-Old Pacing Colt of the Year in 2006. At 2, winner elim. and Final Matron S., Final New Jersey Sires S., Goshen Cup, elim. Metro S., elim. Breeders Crown, elim. Woodrow Wilson P.; second in elim. Governor's Cup; third in Final Breeders Crown, Final Woodrow Wilson P., leg New Jersey Sires S. At 3, winner elim. Progress P., leg New Jersey Sires S. (2); second in Final Progress P., Final Matron S., James B. Dancer Mem., Final New Jersey Sires S., Battle Of The Brandywine P.; third in Jersey Cup, elim. Matron S.
 
MALE LINE
By ARTISCAPE p,2,1:52.3; 3,1:49.3z ($1,469,461) Sire of 844 in 2:00, 479 in 1:55, 41 in 1:50 from 1363 foals, 952 winners from 1170 starters and 301 earning over $100,000, including: MALTESE ARTIST p,2,1:58.1; 3,1:49.2; 4,1:48.3f ($2,322,671), ESCAPE THE WIND p,3,1:50.2; 1:48.3 ($1,913,219), RAINBOW BLUE (M) p,2,1:54.2; 3,1:49.2 ($1,428,934), RARE JEWEL p,3,1:50.3; 4,1:49 ($1,339,844), SHELLISCAPE (M) p,2,1:52; 3,1:49.1 ($1,152,602), YANKEE CRUISER p,2,1:51.2; 3,1:49.3 ($1,150,123), ART DIRECTOR p,2,1:56h; 3,1:49.3 ($1,123,734), ESCAPE THE NEWS p,2,1:50.3; 3,1:50f; 4,1:48.4 ($1,020,647). Total earnings of $108,360,330.
 
FEMALE LINE
1st Dam
KOUTZINA by No Nukes. From 9 foals, dam of 7 winners, 1 in 1:50, 4 in 1:55, 7 in 2:00, including:
ARTZINA p,2,1:51.1; 3,1:51.1f; BT1:50f ($780,063) (Artiscape). As above.
 
ARTZINA STUD ANALYSIS
From 57 starters, sire of 35 in 2:00, 18 in 1:55, with earnings of $3,851,056, including:
APPLE VALLEY ART p,2,Q2:03h; 3,1:52.4f; 1:51.1f ($332,861). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington (2), Final Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington, Dover; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. (Shake Away by Dream Away)
TAKEITTOTHEFACE p,3,1:52.4f; 1:51.4-'25 ($331,270). At 2, third in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. (Anastasia Hanover by Badlands Hanover)
USE YOUR NOODLE (M) p,2,1:54.1f; 3,1:51.1f; 4,1:50.1f ($307,952). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington (2), Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean (2). At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover (2), Harrington, Final Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. (Lo Gophobia by Presidential Ball)
ETERNAL RING (M) p,2,1:56.1f; 3,1:53.1h ($303,451). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington; second in leg and Final Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. At 3, winner Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean (2); second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington. At 9, winner Final May Flowers P. at Bangor. (Turn For The Best by Cambest)
CANTHELPBUTWIN p,2,1:56.2h; 1:51.3 ($293,168). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. At 3, third in cons. Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. (Native Canadian by Allamerican Native)
QUICK ART p,2,1:56.2h; 3,1:51.3h; 4,1:50.1 ($291,863). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean (2). At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington (2), Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean (2). At 10, third in leg Opportunity Knocks Ser. at Buffalo. (Quick Question by Dream Away)
	ARTISCAPE
p,3,1:49.3z 
	ARTSPLACE
p,4,1:49.2 
	ABERCROMBIE
p,4,1:53 

	
	
	MISS ELVIRA
p,2,2:00.1f 

	
	DELINQUENT ACCOUNT
p,1:51.4 
	ON THE ROAD AGAIN
p,4,1:51.4 

	
	
	AL DENTE
p,3,T2:01.1 

	KOUTZINA
 
	NO NUKES
p,3,T1:52.1 
	OIL BURNER
p,4,1:54.2 

	
	
	GIDGET LOBELL
p,3,2:00.3f 

	
	CUCINA
p,4,1:57.2 
	NIHILATOR
p,3,1:49.3 

	
	
	CUISINE
p,2,2:04.4 


 
BOBBY THE GREEK p,3,1:52f; 4,1:51.2h ($231,421). At 3, winner leg Spring Preview Ser. at Meadowlands, cons. Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover; second in leg Spring Preview Ser. at Meadowlands. (Anastasia Hanover by Badlands Hanover)
POWER TO PERFORM p,2,1:54.3f; 4,1:52.4f ($191,820). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover (2), Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. (Shake Rattle Run by Cam Fella)
HILLBILLY CHARMER (M) p,3,1:56.4f; 1:52.4f ($161,036). At 3, third in Virginia Breeders S. at Colonial. (Magical Charmer by Magical Mike)
IAQUINTA (M) p,2,1:56.2h; 1:52f ($146,178). At 2, winner cons. Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. At 3, third in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. (Lofty Operative by Armbro Operative)
HAWKER p,2,1:56.1h; 3,1:55.4h; 4,1:55.3f ($142,458). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington, Final Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean (2). At 3, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. (Jet America by Allamerican Native)
STUDIO SESSION (M) p,2,Q2:00.4f; 3,1:55.4h ($126,372). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. At 3, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. (Tina's Bliss by Blissfull Hall)
ART RETREAT p,3,1:54f ($102,402). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover (2). At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, cons. Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover. (Wild Retreat by Allamerican Ingot)
CAPTAIN JEREMIAH p,3,1:53f ($88,598). At 3, second in Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. (Mindys Laughing by Die Laughing)
ART SEASON p,2,1:56.1h; 3,1:54.1h ($85,653). At 2, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington; second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington. At 3, third in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover, Harrington (2). (Florist by Rustler Hanover)
RULE THE AIR p,2,Q2:00.2h; 3,Q1:59.2f; 4,1:54.2h ($82,519). At 2, second in cons. Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. At 3, third in Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Ocean. (Florist by Rustler Hanover)
CUT THE BEACH p,2,Q1:58.1; 3,1:54.2f ($76,767). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover (2), Harrington (2). At 3, winner leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Dover (2). (I Love The Beach by Shotgun Scott)
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